503604075 12/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3650705

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
OCTAVIAN SCIENTIF	IC, INC.		12/14/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D		ADVANCED INQUIRY SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:		7865 SW CIRRUS DRIVE		
City:		TIGARD		
State/Country:		OREGON		
Postal Code:		97008		
PROPERTY NUMBER	IS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		3068152		
Application Number:		4257191		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:(206)		206)359-7198		
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
•		D6)359-8000		
•		atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com		
	-			
Correspondent Name	;; P	ERKINS COIE LLP		
•		ERKINS COIE LLP O BOX 1247		
	Р			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P S	O BOX 1247		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P S NUMBER:	O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	P S NUMBER:	O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 074186-8019.US03 & US04		
Address Line 1:	P S NUMBER:	O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 074186-8019.US03 & US04 TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	P S NUMBER:	O BOX 1247 EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247 074186-8019.US03 & US04 TORI ASHFORD-DOWNING /Tori Ashford-Downing/		

source=Octavian to AISI#page2.tif



Page 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OCTAVIAN SCIENTIFIC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCTAVIAN SCIENTIFIC, INC." TO "ADVANCED INQUIRY SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4036216 8100

071327074 You may verify this certificate caline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Im in the

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6244679

DATE: 12-17-07

P247EN17 REEL:03792554FRAME:03755

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:13 FM 12/14/2007 FILED 07:03 FM 12/14/2007 SRV 071327074 - 4036216 FILE

Second Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Octavian Scientific, Inc.

The undersigned, being the Secretary of Octavian Scientific, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

The name of the corporation is Octavian Scientific, Inc.

2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on September 26, 2005, as amended on August 3, 2007, as amended and restated on August 17, 2007, and as amended on September 28, 2007.

3. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:

(a) Article I shall be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

The name of this corporation is Advanced Inquiry Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation").

4. This Second Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the corporation pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by written consent of certain stockholders of the corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: December 14, 2007.

Douglas-D. Morris, Secretary

358703/1/JAJ/101885-0001

ME:0776

REFEL:020754FR

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STOCKHOLDERS OCTAVIAN SCIENTIFIC, INC.

RECORDED 12/03/201808